
Campionato Interprovinciale TS PN UD GO Solo Dance Internazionale e 

Coppie Danza - ESORDIENTI (M)

Monfalcone (GO) - 07/02/2026

Solo Dance Men Minis

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName CD    FDClub

 1  1167 A.R. FINCANTIERI  35.40DEIURI ALESSANDRO

 2  2167 A.R. FINCANTIERI  26.00PAULONE ETHAN
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Monfalcone (GO) - 07/02/2026

Solo Dance Men Minis - Free Dance

Campionato Interprovinciale TS PN UD GO Solo Dance Internazionale e 

Coppie Danza - ESORDIENTI (M)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 18.40  17.00  0.0  35.40167 A.R. FINCANTIERIDEIURI ALESSANDRO 1

 13.20  12.80  0.0  26.00167 A.R. FINCANTIERIPAULONE ETHAN 2

TECHNICAL PANEL

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Judge 1 FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Event Manager FVG LABAGNARA SIMONETTA
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Campionato Interprovinciale TS PN UD GO Solo Dance Internazionale e 

Coppie Danza - ESORDIENTI (M)
Monfalcone (GO) - 07/02/2026

Solo Dance Men Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DEIURI ALESSANDRO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEInfo J1
Base

Value

Scores of 

Panel
 4.50  5.30Dance Traveling 1 TravelingTr2 +2 0.80

 5.50  5.90Dance Step 2 Dance Step SeqDSSq2 +1 0.40

 4.00  4.00Dance Step 3 Cluster SequenceClSq1 0 0.00

YNYY YNYY (DF)

 3.00  3.20Dance Step 4 Choreo Stop/Step seq.ChStS +1 0.20

 18.40 17.00  1.40

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1

 18.40  17.00  0.00  35.40

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.00  5.000.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.25  5.250.8

Performance/Execution  5.50  5.500.8

Choreography/Composition  5.50  5.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.00

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager FVG LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Judge 1 FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

'No Hold Cluster' and 'No Hold One Set Cluster' Features: DE (Difficult Entries), BM (Body Movements), DF (Different Feet), MR (Mirror), CP (Crossing 

Patterns), JU (Jump), LO (Loop) - Clusters not confirmed for: TD (touch down), ST (Same turns), TT (Turns in transition)
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Solo Dance Men Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PAULONE ETHAN

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEInfo J1
Base

Value

Scores of 

Panel
 4.50  4.50Dance Traveling 1 TravelingTr2 0 0.00

 3.00  3.00Dance Step 2 Dance Step SeqDSSqB 0 0.00

 3.00  2.70Dance Step 3 Cluster SequenceClSqB -1-0.30

NNYN NNYN (DF)

 3.00  3.00Dance Step 4 Choreo Stop/Step seq.ChStS 0 0.00

 13.20 13.50 -0.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2

 13.20  12.80  0.00  26.00

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.750.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  4.250.8

Performance/Execution  4.00  4.000.8

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.000.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.80

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager FVG LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator FVG BONUTTI GIUSEPPINA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Judge 1 FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

'No Hold Cluster' and 'No Hold One Set Cluster' Features: DE (Difficult Entries), BM (Body Movements), DF (Different Feet), MR (Mirror), CP (Crossing 

Patterns), JU (Jump), LO (Loop) - Clusters not confirmed for: TD (touch down), ST (Same turns), TT (Turns in transition)
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